compensatory and punitive purposes of the Lanham Act’s prohibitions on trademark

counterfeiting and infringement, and because Plaintiff has sufficiently set forth the basis for

the statutory damages requested in its Motion for Default Judgment, the Court awards Plaintiff

twenty-five thousand Dollars ($25,000) (“Defaulting Defendants’ Individual Damages

1 Where a defined term is referenced herein and not defined herein, the defined term should be understood as it is 
defined in the Glossary. 

Award”) in statutory damages against each of the Ten (10) Defaulting Defendants pursuant to 

15 U.S.C. § 1117(c) for a total of two hundred and fifty thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

(“Defaulting Defendants’ Collective Damages Award”), as well as post-judgment interest at 

the statutory rate set forth in 28 U.S.C. § 1961(a). 

Permanent Injunction 

3) IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Defaulting Defendants,

their respective officers, agents, servants, employees, successors and assigns, and all persons